FLORIDA STATEWIDE
GUARDIAN AD LITEM
OFFICE

Dennis W. Moore
Executive Director

May 22, 2025

The Honorable Desiree Mills

Chair, Levy County Board of County Commissioners
- P.O.Box 310

Bronson, FL 32621

Re: Fiscal Year 2025-2026 Budget Proposal
Dear Chair Mills:

The Guardian ad Litem Office is requesting an increase in our budget request for Fiscal Year 2025-
2026. The Levy County Guardian ad Litem office has grown, and associated needs have increased
accordingly. We have hired an additional Child Advocate Manager who will join our Levy County
office on June 3, This position requires a cell phone and IT equipment to function properly. We
respectfully request additional funding to Line Item 685-41011 Communications-Mobile Service
and Line Item 713-56401 Equipment.

We appreciate that Levy Couty has provided IT services and facility needs to the Levy County
Guardian ad Litem Office for years. Thank you for your continued support. If you need additional
information, please contact me at 352-374-3656, ext. 3818.

Sincerely,

s

ngela Armstrong C//I
Circuit Director

Representing Florida's abused, neglected, and abandoned children.

111 W Madison St, Suite 674, Tallahassee, FL 32399 - www.guardianadlitem.org - 850-922-7213




LEVY COUNTY
Budget Request for FY 25/26
Guardian ad Litem Office

685-41010 Communications Services

685-41011 Communications-Mobiles

685-52040 Miscellaneous Supplies

685-44050 Rental/Lease-Buildings

713-41010 Communications-Internet

713-46030 Repair/Maint-Equipment

713-51010 Office Supplies

713-52040 Miscellaneous Supplies

713-56401 Equipment $1K< $5K

713-64010 Equipment
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Angela LArmstrong ( ]
Circuit Director

TOTAL

$ 2,000.00

$ 2,000.00

$ 0.00

$23,350.00

$ 1,500.00

$ 1,200.00

$ 500.00

$ 1,500.00

$ 0.00

$ 2,000.00

$34,050.00
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QUOTE

Guardian Ad Litem

NEW RIVER
TECHNOLOGY

Date New River Technology LL.C
27 May 2025 12515 NE 231st Court
Expiry Raiford, FL. 32083

26 Jun 2025 386-965-3177

Quote Number

QU-0421
New PC setup
Description Quantity Unit Price Tax Amount USD
NRT Built PC- Intel i3, 16GB RAM, 500GB NVMe Solid 1.00 725.00 Tax Exempt 725.00
State Hard Drive, Windows 11 Pro
27" 1080p monitor 2.00 130.00 Tax Exempt 260.00
600va battery backup 1.00 95.00 Tax Exempt 95.00
Wireless keyboard and mouse combo 1.00 42.00 Tax Exempt 42.00
Subtotal 1,122.00
TOTAL TAX 0.00

TOTAL USD 1,122.00




