

FLORIDA STATEWIDE GUARDIAN AD LITEM OFFICE

Dennis W. Moore Executive Director

May 22, 2025

The Honorable Desiree Mills Chair, Levy County Board of County Commissioners P.O. Box 310 Bronson, FL 32621

Re: Fiscal Year 2025-2026 Budget Proposal

Dear Chair Mills:

The Guardian ad Litem Office is requesting an increase in our budget request for Fiscal Year 2025-2026. The Levy County Guardian ad Litem office has grown, and associated needs have increased accordingly. We have hired an additional Child Advocate Manager who will join our Levy County office on June 3rd. This position requires a cell phone and IT equipment to function properly. We respectfully request additional funding to Line Item 685-41011 Communications-Mobile Service and Line Item 713-56401 Equipment.

We appreciate that Levy Couty has provided IT services and facility needs to the Levy County Guardian ad Litem Office for years. Thank you for your continued support. If you need additional information, please contact me at 352-374-3656, ext. 3818.

Sincerely.

Angela Armstrong
Circuit Director



LEVY COUNTY Budget Request for FY 25/26 Guardian ad Litem Office

685-41010 Communications Services	\$ 2,000.00
685-41011 Communications-Mobiles	\$ 2,000.00
685-52040 Miscellaneous Supplies	\$ 0.00
685-44050 Rental/Lease-Buildings	\$23,350.00
713-41010 Communications-Internet	\$ 1,500.00
713-46030 Repair/Maint-Equipment	\$ 1,200.00
713-51010 Office Supplies	\$ 500.00
713-52040 Miscellaneous Supplies	\$ 1,500.00
713-56401 Equipment \$1K≤ \$5K	\$ 0.00
713-64010 Equipment	\$ 2,000.00

Angela Armstrong

Circuit Director

TOTAL \$34,050.00



QUOTE

Guardian Ad Litem

Date 27 May 2025

Expiry 26 Jun 2025

Quote Number QU-0421 New River Technology LLC 12515 NE 231st Court Raiford, FL 32083 386-965-3177

New PC setup

Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Tax	Amount USD
NRT Built PC- Intel i3, 16GB RAM, 500GB NVMe Solid State Hard Drive, Windows 11 Pro	1.00	725.00	Tax Exempt	725.00
27" 1080p monitor	2.00	130.00	Tax Exempt	260.00
600va battery backup	1.00	95.00	Tax Exempt	95.00
Wireless keyboard and mouse combo	1.00	42.00	Tax Exempt	42.00
·.			Subtotal	1,122.00
			TOTAL TAX	0.00
	, <u> </u>		TOTAL USD	1,122.00